
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015703-2025 

Tender

BHCC JB Hard Surface Weed Management 2025

Brighton and Hove City Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-015703

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-050467 

Published 16 April 2025, 5:39pm

Scope 

Reference

BHCC - 038382

Description

The Council is sharing this Invitation to Tender to obtain professional, properly defined and
priced propositions for the provision of weed treatment services on hard surfaces within the
City of Brighton and Hove

Total value (estimated)

£300,000 excluding VAT

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015703-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015703-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

£360,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

2 June 2025 to 2 May 2026

11 months, 1 day

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

77312000 - Weed-clearance services

77312100 - Weed-killing services

Contract locations

UKJ21 - Brighton and Hove

Submission 



Page 3 to 5

Tender submission deadline

15 May 2025, 12:59am

Submission address and any special instructions

via https://in-tendhost.co.uk/sesharedservices/aspx/Login

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Languages that may be used for submission

English

Award decision date (estimated)

31 May 2025

Recurring procurement

Publication date of next tender notice (estimated): 24 April 2026

Award criteria 

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/sesharedservices/aspx/Login


Page 4 to 5

Name Type Weighting
price Price 70%
Quality Quality 30%

Other information 

Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

Yes

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Justification for not publishing a preliminary market engagement
notice

Not necessary market has many suppliers

Contracting authority 



Page 5 to 5

Brighton and Hove City Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PNNH-3312-CQGT

Hove Town Hall, Norton Road

Hove

BN3 3BQ

United Kingdom

Email: ProcurementPMO@eastsussex.gov.uk

Region: UKJ21 - Brighton and Hove

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:ProcurementPMO@eastsussex.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Submission
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)
	Recurring procurement

	Award criteria
	Other information
	Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Justification for not publishing a preliminary market engagement notice

	Contracting authority
	Brighton and Hove City Council


		2025-06-18T15:59:18+0100
	TCPDF




